
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD021221\
  Data File : PD061222.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 12 Feb 2021  10:34
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : PB134594BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 13 00:49:57 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD012521CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 26 00:33:50 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.501     4.020  19944471  128.9E6   19.650    18.015  
27) SA  Decachlor...    8.282     9.106  42553848  232.0E6   33.772    34.160  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.228     4.697   6563358 42734778    4.486     4.213  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.229     5.902   6113710 39035810    4.492     4.505  
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.457     6.136   6370786 36795317    4.504     3.914  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.679     6.365  12968162 74279509    9.211     8.363  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.815     6.517  13253022 75954928    9.026     8.170  
14) MA  Endrin          6.073     6.736  12070231 62697949    9.710     8.487  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.731     7.292   7574890 51592796    7.259     7.317  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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 3
.5

00

 4
.2

26

 5
.2

28

 5
.4

56  5
.6

78

 5
.8

13

 6
.0

72

 6
.7

29

 8
.2

81
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
do

su
lfa

n

En
dr

in

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD061222.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.0

19

 4
.6

95

 5
.9

01

 6
.1

35  6
.3

63

 6
.5

16

 6
.7

34

 7
.2

90

 9
.1

05
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
do

su
lfa

n

En
dr

in
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD012521CLP.M Mon Feb 15 01:42:03 2021                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

P
LC

S
94


